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SCHEDULE “B” 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

6.2 
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$20.00  

Required 
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 $20.00 
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 $40.00 
 

7.3 
 

 $20.00 
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 $10.00 

 $10.00 

Ground Sign: $10.00 

 $20.00 

 $20.00 
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$4.00 2 

$75.00 
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$4.00 2  
$75.00 

$50.00 
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$50.00  
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7.10 

 
Mobile Sign 

$2.00 per calendar day for the first 10 days. 
$1.00 per calendar day for subsequent days 

– mm1mum $20.00 
 

7.11 
 
Real Estate Sign 

$20.00 for each sign with sign face area 
of I.Om2 or greater 

 

Table B.3 
P er.m its  for Signs Erected or 
Displayed Prior to Obtaining a 

Permit 

 
Fee per sign and per permit 

E7 Permanent Sign 

Temporary Sign r 
Triple the fee set out in Table Bl 

Triple the fee set out in Table B2 
 

Table B.4 
Permits for Signs Encroaching on 
Public Property Fee per sign and per permit 

 Permanent Sign Double the fee set out in Table Bl 

Temporary Sign Double the fee set out in Table B2 
 

Table B.5 
Encroach!fient Agreements l Fee per sign 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Table B.6 
Performance Bonds for 
Temporary Community Event 
Signs Displayed on Public 
Property 

 

Fee per Bond 

8.3.4 (a) Community Event 
Temporary Banner Sign 

 
 
 
 

$250.00 bond for all temporary Community 
Events signs related to a single event. 

 
The bond is completely refundable 
provided the conditions of the bond 

agreement are met. 

8.3.4 (b) Community Event 
Temporary Inflatable Sign 

8.3.4 (c) Community Event 
Temporary Mobile Sign 

8.3.4 (d) Community Event 
Temporary Ground Sign 

8.3.4 (e) Community Event 
Temporary Poster Sign 

 
8.3.4 (f) 

Community Event 
Temporary Directional 
Sign 

 

 
6.0 

 
Permanent Sign 

Fee detem1ined on a sign by sign basis, 
plus annual fee to maintain sign 

on public property 

8.3.3 (a) Temporary A-Frame Sign $50.00 fee, plus an annual fee of $10.00 to 
maintain sign on public property 

8.3.3 (b) Temporary Banner Sign $20.00 

8.3.3 (c) Temporary Construction 
Site (Hoarding) Sign $20.00 
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$200.00 

11.3 
 

 

n 
$50.00 
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$20.00 $2.00  2 

11.4 
 

 
$5.00 $0.50 2 
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$350.00  
$1,000.00 

 

 

$350.00  

$500.00 

 
 

 

$420.00  

$1,000.00 

 

 

$420.00  

$500.00 
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