# SCHEDULE "B" FEES

## Table B.1

Permits for Permanent Signs Erected on Private Property		Fee per sign and per permit
6.2	Awning Sign	
6.3	Billboard Ground Sign	
6.3	Billboard Wall Sign	
6.4	Canopy Sign	\$4.00/m <sup>2</sup> or part thereof of total sign area, but not less than \$75.00
6.5	Fascia Wall Sign	out not less than \$75.00
6.6	Ground Sign	
6.8	Projecting Wall Sign	
6.5	Window Sign	\$20.00 for each illuminated / electric sign
0.5	Window Sign	Not Required for a non-illuminated sign
6.7	Light Standard Sign	\$20.00
4.5.2	Sign Permit Renewal for an additional 6 months	\$50.00
	<b>Reconstruction</b> of an Existing Permanent Sign	\$75.00

#### Table B.2

Pern	Permits for Temporary Signs Displayed on Private Property  Fee per sign and per permit	
7.2	A-Frame Sign	\$40.00
7.2	Banner Sign	\$20.00
7.3	Banner Flag Sign	\$20.00
		A-Frame Sign: <b>\$10.00</b>
		Banner Sign: <b>\$10.00</b>
7.4	Community Event Sign	Ground Sign: \$10.00
		Inflatable Sign: \$20.00
		Mobile Sign: <b>\$20.00</b>
7.5	Congratulatory Sign	Not Required when displayed for less than 72 hours
7.6	Construction Site Sign	\$4.00/m <sup>2</sup> or part thereof of total sign area, but not less than \$75.00
7.7	Davidson and Business Class	\$4.00/m <sup>2</sup> or part thereof of total sign area, but not less than \$75.00
	Development Project Sign	\$50.00 for Sign Permit Renewal for an additional 2 years
7.8	Election Sign	Not Required
7.9	Inflatable Sign	<b>Not Required</b> when displayed less than 72 hours for Group 1 and 2 Residential Uses
1.9	mnatable Sign	<b>\$50.00</b> for Group 3 and 4 Institutional and Commercial Uses

7.10	Mobile Sign	\$2.00 per calendar day for the first 10 days. \$1.00 per calendar day for subsequent days _ mm1mum \$20.00
7.11	Real Estate Sign	<b>\$20.00</b> for each sign with sign face area of I.Om <sup>2</sup> or greater

## Table B.3

Per mits for Signs Erected or Displayed Prior to Obtaining a Permit	Fee per sign and per permit
Permanent Sign	Triple the fee set out in Table Bl
Temporary Sign	Triple the fee set out in Table B2

#### Table B.4

nits for Signs Encroaching on ic Property	Fee per sign and per permit
Permanent Sign	Double the fee set out in Table Bl
Temporary Sign	Double the fee set out in Table B2

## Table B.5

6.0	Permanent Sign	Fee detem1 ined on a sign by sign basis, plus annual fee to maintain sign on public property
8.3.3 (a)	Temporary A-Frame Sign	\$50.00 fee, plus an annual fee of \$10.00 to maintain sign on public property
8.3.3 (b)	Temporary Banner Sign	\$20.00
8.3.3 (c)	Temporary Construction Site (Hoarding) Sign	\$20.00

### Table B.6

Tempora	ance Bonds for ry Community Event played on Public	Fee per Bond
8.3.4 (a)	Community Event Temporary Banner Sign	
8.3.4 (b)	Community Event Temporary Inflatable Sign	
8.3.4 (c)	Community Event Temporary Mobile Sign	<b>\$250.00</b> bond for all temporary Community Events signs related to a single event.
8.3.4 (d)	Community Event Temporary Ground Sign	The bond is completely refundable provided the conditions of the bond
<b>8.3.4</b> (e)	Community Event Temporary Poster Sign	agreement are met.
8.3.4 (f)	Community Event Temporary Directional Sign	

Table B.7

Enforcer	ment Fees	Fee per sign
11.3	Removal of Unlawful Permanent Sign	<b>\$200.00</b> or actual cost of removing the sign, whichever is greater
11.3	Removal of Unlawful Temporary Sign	\$50.00 or actual cost of removing the sign, whichever is greater
11.4	Storage Charge for Unlawful Permanent Sign	\$20.00/day or \$2.00/m <sup>2</sup> of sign face area per day, whichever is greater
11.4	Storage Charge for Unlawful Temporary Sign	\$5.00/day or \$0.50/m <sup>2</sup> of sign face area per day, whichever is greater
11.4	Disposal Charge for Unlawful Permanent Sign	Actual disposal cost
11.4	Disposal Charge of Unlawful Temporary Sign	Actual disposal cost

### Table B.8

Variance / Amendment Fees	per Application
Committee of Adjustment Minor Variance	<b>\$350.00</b> for a Proposed Sign
Application for a Permanent Sign	<b>\$1,000.00</b> or an Existing Sign Erected Without a Sign Permit
Committee of Adjustment Minor Variance	\$350.00 for a Proposed Sign
Application for a Temporary Sign	<b>\$500.00</b> for an Existing Sign Displayed Without a Sign Permit
Sign By-Law Amendment Application	<b>\$420.00</b> for a Proposed Sign
for a Permanent Sign	<b>\$1,000.00</b> or an Existing Sign Erected Without a Sign Permit
Sign By-Law Amendment Application	\$420.00 for a Proposed Sign
for a Temporary Sign	<b>\$500.00</b> for an Existing Sign Displayed Without a Sign Permit

#### Table B.9

Notes	
B.9.1	All Sign Permit, Sign Variance and Sign By-Law Amendment fees are due at the time of application and are non-refundable.
B.9.2	No refund shall be payable by the Corporation where an application has been withdrawn, abandoned, refused or cancelled.
B.9.3	The Variance and/or By-Law Amendment Application fee does not include the sign permit fee if the variance or amendment is granted. A sign permit must also be obtained to erect or display the sign.